CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 14, 2019

Peter Butterfield Architect
Peter Pineda

13013 Glenwood Hills Ct NE
Albuquerque NM 87113

Re: Las Lomitas Office/Warehouse
7901 Las Lomitas Dr. NE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’'s/Architect's Stamp 05-01-19 (D16D002l)

Dear Mr. Pineda,

The TCL submittal received 05-09-19 is approved for Building Permit. Please notice
that the bike rack is only for 2 bikes and you need to provide a bike rack that is
suitable for 5 bikes. Also, make sure the ADA parking space has a wheel chair
marking on the pavement.

PO Box 1293
A copy of the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit
plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for
Albuguerque Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) is

requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any
NM 87103 minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect

or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that

the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this

certification TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to
www.cabq.gov front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
Building Safety at 924-3690.

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



Sincerely,

—

Mojgan Maadandar, E.I.
Associate Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

/MM via: email
C File



\ \ ‘
, > \
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT o« &&i\ ! EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
L WA 2 ARA \
FA.LL :‘y‘fiﬂﬁi;Cé-!AiR RAMPS LOCATED APPROVED SANITARY SEWER MANAQLE \ PROJECT IS LOCATED IN ZONE GRID MAP LOCATION D—16~Z, ZONED NR-BP PER
WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY A o (£) THE_LAS LOMITAS INDUSTRIAL PARK DEVELOPMENT DESIGN GUIDELINES. THE PROJECT IS A
MUST HAVE TRUNCATED DOMES. J Inv. Elev.=5023.10 (3 \ STORM SEWER MANHOLE 10,006 S.F. WAREHOUSE WITH ACCESSORY OFFICES. 5,003 S.F. IS TO BE OCCUPIED -~
Qurlin 6 i \ \ Rim Elev.=5034.17 WITH 1,143 S.F. OFFICE AND 3,858 S.F. OF WAREHOUSE AREA REQUIRING A TOTAL S
E 3 g;?e L \ n gev:igg gg % OF (4) PARKING STALLS. 5,003 S.F. IS VACANT FOR A FUTURE TENANT WITH (6) o~
N\ Pl e AVAILABLE STALLS FOR A MAXIMUM OFFICE AREA OF 1,716 S.F.. <
I ~ Inv. Elev.=5032.0 (S x
TRACT 4 $ ~ | e =/ ZONING DATA o
2TORM SEWER MATHOLE - T T T T T T T DESIGNATION: ~ NR-BP = 2
[AS LOMITAS BUSINESS Inv. Elev.=5022.47 CTR MH MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN — THE LAS LOMITAS INDUSTRIAL PARK DEVELOPMENT DESIGN o 2
o GUIDELINES = 23
PARK SUEBDIVISION [P T B — : UPC: 101 606 333 241 410 702 B 3
Flea October 27, 2005, Flot Book 20056, Page 357 T N | OWNER: PETER PINDEA = 2 =
KAV i = & L sas OWNER ADDRESS: 5001 WYOMING BLVD NE. ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109 > 2 =
Project Surfoce Coordinates: | LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TR 5 PLAT FOR LAS LOMITAS BUSINESS PARK SUBDIVISION CONT = 2 =
ast= 1,532,775.99" Aspha . Sr S
Erovrtions. 203453 (NAVD 85) SR  p phatt : TOTAL SITE ACRES: 1.0 DL 25
o=\ ; €S> £
\ Fri - . —-— g_
Asehlt - \ PARKING REQUIREMENTS: DO 3
Asphat ‘ \ e OFFICE (3.5 STALLS PER 1000 S.F.) = 1143 SF/286 = 4 PARKING STALLS @& & g
Twenty—four foot (24') Fire Department Easement as shown in document recorded April 4, 2008, as = , i WAREHOUSE: NO_REQUIREMENT O O &
Doc. No. 2008038510; and recorded April 15. 2008. as Doc. No. 2008042279. records of Bernalillo || | / 4 STALLS REQUIRED [10 STALLS PROVIDED]
County, New Mexico. (Affects subject property— plotted hereon) // | /
_ e Ly N ADA STALLS REQUIRED: 1
by // £76. 46’ R ___--—-—-—"' \ ;3;,777/26"61,4'/,2,”;;,7?;;2"momument ADA STALLS PROVIDED: 1 (VAN ACCESS‘BLE)
% / Concreté Header curb 3 _'___._-—-—"_-——-—————— gﬁ; g,?;ccrsettjmr;aeiéj & \ Projef:j Surface Coordinates: )
3 P e 3T gnd dioe o \ North= 1,517842.88' MOTORCYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: 1
3 s \\ e S \{\‘o | \\s o So9a et (NAVD 88) ‘ MOTORCYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 1
| § s R } Bloc _____.—-.-—--——-— | ‘;2 ] |
LRG e I——— — 3 Q) | | BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: 3
| , (I———— - 2 Ty BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 5
| L \ s = PARKING STALL N VY \
P va? = 0
. N | & 4X8 W/ SN, 0 21 | ADA SITE NOTES
IR | SFa gz gevar ang cop | 2 BIKE RACK (5 RE: 3/TCL Y \ \ SIGNAGE (NMBC 1110.1 AND ANSI 502.7)
I (e W SPAGES) RE: 2/TCL ‘ : Ly ! | » A VERTICAL SIGN IS CENTERED AT THE HEAD OF EACH PARKING SPACE
1k ‘ﬂl' \ AR o s \‘;\ \ , « CHARACTERS AND THEIR BACKGROUND SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH.
° Ii: = SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ' 9 < \ CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND, WITH EITHER LIGHT
l U Rim Elev.=5035.67 i, |
i l \E , S e T S aa 17 () 8 S \ CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND, OR DARK CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT "
| K ! ; ' ' ' . 8 | \ BACKGROUND. =
s i | ‘ _ : \ \ | » SIGN DISPLAYS THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY ( NOTE: THE =
, ] _ —— . . INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY PROVIDES WHITE SYMBOLS AND LETTERS 2
‘ | { O OB \
, l \& . 1 8 \ ON A BLUE BACKGROUND, HOWEVER, ANSI AND 2010 STANDARDS DO NOT SPECIFY 2
i |: “ ! —— 12" WIDE . "y \ COLORS FOR SIGNAGE.) S
Il ,‘ % 'g ACCESS GATE 2 \ NEW ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP . ;I%Nf goAgg g;mgAngCKGROUND WITH A GREEN BORDER AND LEGEND (MUTCD SIGN |l REVISIONS
‘ 2 | o PER COA STANDARD 2426 - —CA).
SH ‘ ‘ - « SIGN MUST INCLUDE THE LANGUAGE “VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINE AND/OR
I sty % WAREHOUSE YARD 2 - 240 EXISTING CURB/GUTTER AND SIDEWALK TO BE TOWING” (66~7-352.4C NMSA 1978, EFFECTIVE 7-01-2010). VAN ACCESSIBLE N\
T | 1O wetol pips with 18 -0 Fioting 10" Public REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH PROPOSED SIGNS ARE PROVIDED BELOW THE OTHER SIGN
1K S [~ concrete cop + T o m | Uity eosement DRIVEPAD PER COA STD DWG #2426 » THE VAN SPACE SIGNAGE IS NEEDED TO ALERT VAN USERS TO THE PRESENCE OF
g I “ 1 (8=-618=0") | gor plo I, THE WIDER AISLE, BUT THE SPACE IS NOT INTENDED TO BE RESTRICTED ONLY TO
2 ' P e - . 6 Plat Book 20020, CLEAR SITE TRIANGLE: LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT '
(om0 o v m | Poge 311 INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SITE REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS VANS. (2010 STANDARDS 502.5)
o 83 | \ t o (8'-6'x18'-0") Existing WALLS. TREES AND SURUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEE, TALL » IN PARKING LOTS THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN IS 60” MINIMUM ABOVE THE GROUND OR
= -~ ® Underground 4
| $5 | ‘ 5 | Eicciric and Gos (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE PARKING SURFACE. (ANSI 502.7)
Nx ol ! \ . (B-6'X18'~0") | 'ines oo field ) ACCEPTABLE IN THIS AREA » ALONG THE PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—WAY MUTCD REQUIRES THE BOTTOM OF THE MUTCD
b AR - -~ | gpottd by NM One R7-8 SIGN TO BE 84” ABOVE THE GROUND.
| g ‘ ‘ T 40 NEW ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP » IN THE PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF—WAY MUTCD RECOMMENDS WHITE STRIPING.
b | A (S (861800 | apa compLiaNT PER COA STANDARD 2426 PAVEMENT MARKINGS (NMBC 1110.3)
082 \ L J | RAMP PER 1/1¢{ % \ s PARKING SPACE HAS A CLEARLY VISIBLE, BLUE, INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
8o | \ — 12’ WIDE s ACCESSIBILITY PAINTED ON THE PAVEMENT AT REAR OF THE SPACE (66—1-4.1.E
L SE (8 -6"x18'-0") \ ~
| &s | ‘ 18 ACCESS GATE X NMSA 1978) OR MUTCD RECOMMENDS A WHITE SYMBOL ON A BLUE BACKGROUND.
P9 3 \ ‘ ' R | » PARKING SPACE LINES BE PAINTED BLUE
§< g \\
b3 N \ _ N \ » ACCESS AISLE HAS BLUE, DIAGONAL STRIPING. (66—1-4.1.B NMSA 1978).
|55 o ! | WAREHOUSE YARD 1 o , N \ + ACCESS AISLE SHALL HAVE THE WORDS ‘NO PARKING” IN CAPITAL LETTERS, EACH
| s l 1 : i 2 o o [OR COMPLIANT \ OF WHICH SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE FOOT HIGH AND AT LEAST TWO INCHES WIDE,
- 2 (8-6%18'-0") o  RAMP PER \ PLACED AT THE REAR OF THE PARKING SPACE SO AS TO BE CLOSE TO WHERE AN
| 7 \ 1 ~ 5/1CL @ \ , ADJACENT VEHICLE'S REAR TIRES WOULD BE PLACED. (66—1-4.1.B NMSA 1978)
i | /@ (8-6"x18'~0") Ac‘éig‘?m \ * IN THE PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY MUTCD RECOMMENDS WHITE STRIPING. -
e TRACT 5 EINa |
S ' . i NS
_ Y 1 Ll '| \ GENERAL NOTES
3 1.0000 Ac. e e X o \ STORM SEWER MANHOLE o WORK ORDER REQUIRED FOR WORK WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY WITH DRC
’ | \\ (VACANT LAND~ NO BUILDINGS) ) " rim Flev —5035. 57 APPROVED PLANS.
l \ - = ; ° - \ Inv. Elev.=5021.36 (N) o ALL COA ROW CURB AND GUTTER, SIDEWALK, RAMPS AND DRIVEPADS MUST BE
| . = R %0 Vg \ IN GOOD CONDITION AND ADA ACCESSIBLE IF APPLICABLE. ANY ITEMS IN
o | ‘e N = . A DISREPAIR MUST BE REMOVED AND REPLACED TO NEAREST CONTROL JOINT
I e S C e e e U T A e A ey B o s e e ! \ o LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SITE
5 0 Fo. 5/8" Rebat and cop N89“4g.21°W 292.06 o % corben Loy , REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE SIGNS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3' AND 8’
| 2 ., o i \ — \
1 2 stomped 'L.S. Y\”Q 26| l10-0’ | 18-0" o4'—g" et oy T \ TALL (AS MEASURED FROM GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THIS
! \ R o AREA
% " \ 14483 95'-0" 82'-8" \\ \\ = \\ o MAXIMUM SLOPE PERMITTED AT ADA STALLS AND ACCESS AISLES IS 2% (1:50)
| | \ RS \ e —
\ \ | “ \ Q\ \ \ LEGEND PECETY b__;\?
| L — 7 L \ N 90°00°00" E MEASURED BEARING TOHU—  OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES ) o
\ 1‘ \ TR A C ! U / A CONTROL POINT 107 \ AND DISTANCES ANCHOR B MAY 69 2019 =
PK Nail W{,th aluminum disk . o ’ " RECORD BEAR'NGS AND
| | e LAS LOMITAS BUSINESS i (N 900000" E) [\<TaNCES PER PLAT Tor— uoHT posT TS,
| North= 1,517,649.30' OF RECORD wv B osLhiv
§ ‘ \\ PARK SUBDIVISION / Eoste 193281012 Ao 88) \\ ® FOUND AS INDICATED D WATER VALVE
} ‘ \\ Filed October 27, 2008, Plat Book 2005C, Page 357 // \‘\ | ZYTS FIRE @ WATER METER
%))
‘ “ \\ 5 Ve \ o SEPHATEY MARKER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE .
1 | \ / \\\ \\ LS 14271" o . m
@ UTILITY PEDESTAL
° POLE "@ Z
V2777 10 BE REMOVED o
1:12 SLOPE MAX — oo m )
CURB BEYOND g >
oy
—— ‘ — - - 125 Area'- O H
‘ Sectior 2= 2R
, / . SIGN TYPE R7-8 (12x18") - ™
CENTER RAMP ON ACCESS AISLE J-4/7 SIGN FIELD — WHITE V\ — 5
CL i
__ ~ PERSITE PLAN 1 SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER — GREEN ol LK P 1 |- o 0p)
~ SIDEWALK 1 INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OR ACCESSIBILITY IS WHITE NOTE A\ e ] e <
X TARNG. ON"BLUE BACKGROUND 1:48 MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE FOR BITE \ b i =
* :
x|’ 4§?E§LOXPE‘50;E§EAQQ§N | I g" 3 Pgm | REQURED LANGUAGE PER NWSA 197866-7-3524C 4| EXTERIOR WALKS. o v— Z
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1-12 | MoroFOYLE - 'VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINE WK SMAX'MUM SLOPE FOR EXTERIOR A 8 E -
' oMY 12"x18" SIGN : AND/OR TOWING’ :
Va CLIPPED TO SIGN TYPE R7-8A (6x12") 1 < O Q
POSTS VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN LOCATED 2 1/2" BELOW HEAVY BROO E =
. OTHER SIGN. CLIP TO STEEL PIPE FINISH =z P | )—J ®R
HEAVY BROOM FINISH 5 S , ) SIGN FIELD — WHITE , =i : <
PERPENDICULAR TO N o 3 4 5 - 1-1/2" x 1=1/2" GALV. SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER — GREEN L ANDSCAPE =] : /)
SLOPE OF RAMP , = STL. IN 8" DIA, 5y | 1-1/2" 0.D. GALV. = qv L
| . 2 K24 DEEPCONC. 3 / STL JIPE N 8 DA Q — -
- 5 [oe) . — 1 BTSS0S o
% S +— — s = = I s FOOTING NOTE: R L 1052026202626l TRUNCATED DOMES, WIDTH OF RAMP Q o
% PARKING AREA — 1 s CROWN CONC. FOR w MOUNT SIGNAGE ON F00000202020°00000° 2'-0" DEEP, COLOR: RED Jone Alas Pager t\""*l -— 0
TRUNCATED DOMES . l ’\ POSITIVE DRAINAGE CROWN CONC. FOR gg;goagzs OF %696 % 6% 0% IDO Zone Atlas , D-16-Z S O
6’-.0” 3’—0” 6,_0” '{ly A.ﬂ . 1/2” HN‘SH GRADE OR POSH.NE DRAINAGE ASPHALT May 2018 . ;-—;\Easement mEscarpment ’ﬁ @ M
- - [__IA < EXPANS‘ON ['PAVEMENT HN‘SHEGRADE OR B 5’2”:};&?\% 3Petroglyph National Monument h
s - = g ¥ [ PAVEMENT RE: SITE "3 NG ) 1 Areas Outside of City Limits
v ~ e =1 ¥ . Airport Protection Overlay (APO)} Zone
| ! ! ! | g g | —-;F o , PLAN A@ > mcharacter Protection Overlay (CPO) Zone oS
! ; tl i i ﬁﬂl——ul_-u——[—m ] : : : ; o . storic Protection Overlay (HPO) Zone =
: L L7 0, LI oL R | !1_‘_‘ Pl H IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018
0 ¢X2 0 (D) | i | | P @ SlDEw ALK SEC-NON The Zone Districts and Overlay Zones ew Protection Overlay {VPO) Zone E
ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK RAMP BICYCLE RACK MOTORCYCLE SIGN ELEVATION H.C. SIGN ELEVATION 5 RA!.W — ave established by the e oot &
1 /40-19 _ot’v 1 /2..1_o°w 1 /2.-1_.0. 1 /2.-1_.,0,. 1 /4 C 3 M) Integrated Development Ordgmnce (IDO), 0 250 500 1,000 [72]




	SKM_C554e19051411450 (002)
	buildsafety1429

